# 29/90(

## CH \$115

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA		08/13/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAVEL TAGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979064	
Registration Number:	2968497	
Registration Number:	2778384	DYNAMIC IMAGES
Registration Number:	2957963	DYNAMIC IMAGES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 632-3297

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GRAY PLANT MOOTY & BENNETT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124882-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwen Spurrier TRADEMARK

900098923 REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0951

Signature:	/gds/	
Date:	02/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=credit managers-travel tags#page1.tif source=credit managers-travel tags#page2.tif source=credit managers-travel tags#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0952

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA, dba CMA Business Credit Services, solely in its capacity as the general assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Dynamic Images, Inc., a California corporation, with principal offices located at 40 East Verdugo Avenue, Burbank, CA 91502, has adopted, used, and is using the marks (or authorized a third party to use the marks, as the case may be) ("Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

and

WHEREAS, TRAVEL TAGS, INC., a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, MN 56003, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA**, dba CMA Business Credit Services, solely in its capacity as the general assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Dynamic Images, Inc., does hereby assign to **TRAVEL TAGS**, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof identified in Schedule A.

13

CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA, dba CMA Business Credit Services, solely in its capacity as the general assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Dynamic Images, Inc.

	By Uhrschul
Date: August 13, 2007	Name: Michael G. Mitchell
	Title: President
STATE OF California. ) ss. country of Les Angulas )	
	and a f
The foregoing was acknowledged be Michael On Mickell, the MCINGENT	efore me this 13 <sup>1</sup> day of 18 <sup>1</sup> , 2007, by of Credit Managers Association of California, dba
CMA Business Credit Services, solely in	its capacity as the general assignee for the benefit of the
creditors of Dynamic Images, Inc., a corporation.	poration under the laws of California, on behalf of the
NOTABLAL STAMB OR SECTION MICHAEL L. JONGICH Commission # 1678998	Michael Feel
7 Charles March & Callenger &	Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

167510-1

' Les Angelss County My Comm. Expliss Jul 28, 2010)

	TRAVEL TAGS INC.
Date: AMGUST 13, 2007 STATE OF MINNEBOTA )	By Name: Shella B. Hager Title: VP / Veply General Counsel
COUNTY OF NICOllet ) ss.	
The foregoing was acknowledged before	me this 13th day of August, 2007, by of Travel Tags, Inc., a corporation under the laws of
(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)	Marni Blidaus
MARNI MARLENE BLICKEM S Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jsn 31, 2011	Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

Schedule A

Mark	Serial #	Registration #	Registration Date	Country
DYNAMIC IMAGES	76/338,468	2,778,384	10/28/2003	US
DYNAMIC IMAGES	606,389	677,263	10/30/2003	Chile
DYNAMIC IMAGES	78/207,614	2,957,963	05/31/2005	US
DYNAMIC IMAGES	2,413,821	Pending app.	02/21/2003 (filing	Argentina
			date)	
DYNAMIC IMAGES	825452457	Pending app.	04/17/2003 (filing	Brazil
			date)	
DYNAMIC IMAGES	3525123	Pending app.	04/14/2003 (filing	China
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			date)	
DYNAMIC IMAGES	589184	824582	03/12/2004	Mexico
DYNAMIC IMAGES	746560	Pending app.	04/19/2006 (filing	New Zealand
			date)	
DYNAMIC IMAGES	092009702	01090747	04/01/2004	Taiwan
DYNAMIC IMAGES	944518	944518	09/08/2003	Australia
DYNAMIC IMAGES	1168751	TMA668764	07/26/2006	Canada
DYNAMIC IMAGES	003079381	003079381	10/31/2005	European
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Community
DYNAMIC IMAGES	2003-019466	Pending app.	03/12/2003 (filing	Japan
		<del> </del>	date)	
Design Mark	78/278,621	2,979,064	07/26/2005	US
Design Mark	78/278,626	2,968,497	07/12/2005	US
DYNAMIC IMAGES		2281606	Registered	United Kingdom
DYNAMIC IMAGES	45-2005-	45-0015442	03/09/2006	Korea
& Design	0001379			

GP:2250780 v1

167510-1

**RECORDED: 02/12/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0955